



NEWS from **Clatsop County**

Clatsop County Manager's Office
800 Exchange St., Suite 410, Astoria, OR 97103
(503) 325-1000 Fax (503) 325-8325

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 19, 2023

Media Contact

Media@ClatsopCounty.gov

Air Quality Levels Is Focus this Week During Wildfire Awareness Month Campaign

(Astoria, OR) — During week three of a six-week Clatsop County Wildfire Awareness campaign, the focus shifts to how air quality levels can worsen during wildfires and the steps people can take to protect their health.

County public health and emergency management staff actively follow air quality levels to timely communicate with residents and visitors.

We encourage people to visit [AirNow.gov](https://airnow.gov) or download the app. This online tool lets people know any current health risk and guides them on steps they can take to protect themselves and their loved ones.

[AirNow.gov](https://airnow.gov) reports air quality using the official U.S. [Air Quality Index \(AQI\)](https://www.epa.gov/air-quality-index), a color-coded index designed to inform you on whether air quality is healthy or unhealthy for you. When you know the AQI in your area, you can take steps to protect your health.

AirNow is a partnership of the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA), National Park Service, NASA, Centers for Disease Control, and tribal, state, and local air quality agencies.

###